LV Inn, LLC

S
Greenport, NY 11944

Village of Greenport / Zoning Board of Appeals October 6, 2020
236 Third Street
Greenport, NY 11944

RE: Notice of Disapproval, dated 10/5/20
Dear Board Members,

This is in reference to Zoning Board Appeal No. 13-6-53 and subsequent Board findings dated -
July 17, 2013. The Zoning Board granted a height variance of 5’-6” and a side yard variance of
4’, subject to conditions stated. Following the granting of these variances, the Building
Department issued Building Permit #02438 on 12/23/2013.

Due to unforeseen circumstances and financial hardship | was not able to complete the project
and hence the Approved Variances and Building Permit have expired.

I am submitting a new Zoning Board of Appeals Application and an updated set of Building Plans
conforming to the current codes for consideration. Please be advised that the requested
variances are exactly the same as previously approved, no changes were made regarding these
items. The building plans are also exactly the same in all aspects. The only change was to
upgrade the wall section and insulation to comply with the current NYS Energy Code.

I'am requesting that the Board review this application, including the historic and updated
documents. | have attached copies of the following documents related to this Appeal:

- Village of Greenport Building Dept., Notice of Disapproval dated 10/5/2020

- New Application to the Zoning Board for the Variances (previously approved / now expired).
- Survey of Property dated 08/03/2012 -

- Copy of Proposed Site Plan and Building Plans

Reference Documents from prior Applications:

- Zoning Board of Appeals Findings dated 7/17/2013

- Zoning Board of Appeals Meeting Record dated 7/17/2013

- Original Application to the Zoning Board for variances date 6/19/2013

- Copy of Building Permit # 02438 dated 12/23/2013.

Thank you in advance for your consideration,

LV Inn, LLCA ' Loo0CT 07200



Village of Greenport Building Department

236 Third Street, Greenport, New York 11944
OFFICE: 631.477.0248 / FAX: 631.477.1877

NOTICE OF DISAPPROVAL
Date: October 5, 2020
To: Cynthia Roe
102 Broad Street

Greenport, New York 11944
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that your application d-ated July 22, 2020 to raise an accessory
building to add a dwelling on the 2™ floor located at 102 Broad Street, in the R-2 District, is
returned herewith and disapproved on the following grounds:

1. One-dwelling maximum per lot.

150-8 A (1) —150-7 A (1)
One-family detached dwellings, not to exceed one dwelling on each lot.

The plans show a proposed bathroom on the 2™ floor of the accessory structure. This will
classify the accessory structure as a dwelling. This will require a use variance for a second
dwelling on the lot.

2. Accessory Structure Lot-Line Setback Requirements.

150-13 A 1(B)
Such building shall be set back five feet from any lot line and shall not be located less than
10 feet from the principal building.

The plans show a 3-foot wide staircase on the west side of the accessory building. The
minimum setback requirement is 5-feet. This would require a 2-foot area variance.

NCT U7 2020
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3. Accessory Structure Height Requirements.

150-13 A 1(A)
Such building shall not exceed 15 feet in height.

The plans show a proposed accessory structure height of 20-feet. This would require an
area variance of 5-feet.

This application is therefore denied, requiring the above-mentioned use and area
variances.

Please be advised that this property is located within the Historic District. In addition to
the use and area variances, A Certificate of Appropriateness from the Historic
Preservation Commission must be obtained PRIOR to the issuance of a Building Permit.

The premise to which this application applies to is located at:
102 Broad Street, Greenport, New York 11944. This property is located in the R-2 District. This
property is located within the Historic District.

Map: 1001 Section: 2 Block: 5 Lot: 2

10/05/2020

..............................................................................
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VILLAGE OF GREENPORT

BUILDING DEPARTMENT FEE: oo, APPEAL NO: oo,

236 Third Street, GI’CGHPOIT, NY 11944 DATE ASSIGNED: ...iieieee e,
DATE SUBMITTED: ...uivnieeieeeeeeeeee e

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS APPLICATION

AREA VARIANCE APPLICATION

IS THIS PROPERTY IN THE HISTORIC DISTRICT? ¥ YES O NO

IF YOU ANSWERED YES, COMPLETE FORM-HPC1

Houseno___\0¢ STREET ?.)YDO& ‘l &5}‘ Qﬁ)r . GREENPORT, NY 11944

scTM 1001 secTioN. Q 2~  Block OS Lot O zoneR-2 07
SIZE « 2\ 0cr 2

I (WE) APPEAL THE WRITTEN DETERMINATION OF THE BUILDING INSPECTOR
DATED__ \D =<~ 2.0 BASED ON MAP DATED

APPLICANT(S)YOWNERS). LV L L LLC .
MAILING ADDREsS: _\ O2Z %To Oui Shiect , (Q\[‘L"’\r\.%w b, l\}'j hay

TeLerHoNc/A - - - Y\ EMAILT

NOTE: IN ADDITION TO THE ABOVE, PLEASE COMPLETE BELOW IF APPLICATION IS SIGNED BY APPLICANT'S

ATTORNEY, AGENT, ARCHITECT, BUILDER, CONTRACT VENDEE, ETC. AND NAME OF PERSON WHO AGENT
REPRESENTS:

NAME OF REPRESENTATIVE: FOR OWNER
AGENT'S ADDRESS:
TELEPHONE: FAX: EMAIL:

PLEASE CHECK BOX TO SPECIFY WHO YOU WISH CORRESPONDENCE TO BE MAIL TO, FROM THE NAMES
ABOVE:

WPPLICANTIOWNER, OR O AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE, OR 0O OTHER NAME/ ADDRESS BELOW:

WHEREBY THE BUILDING INSPECTOR REVIEWED MAP DATED AND DENIED AN APPLICATION

DATED\D - X - Q0 FOR A BUILDING PERMIT.

PROVISION OF THE ZONING ORDINANCE APPEALED. (INDICATE ARTICLE, SECTION, AND SUBSECTION OF
ZONING ORDINANCE BY NUMBERS. DO NOT QUOTE THE ORDINANCE.) :

ARTICLE secTion 150 B(A) - 1(A)  sussection (0
' W (1-%)
TYPE OF APPEAL. AN APPEAL IS MADE FOR: L D YA : (\-r)
A VARIANCE TO THE ZONING CODE OR ZONING MAP.
O INTERPRETATION OF THE VILLAGE CODE. ARTICLE SECTION

APRIOR APPEAL B41AS, O NOT BEEN MADE AT ANY TIME WITH RESPECT TO THIS PROPERTY, NO. 13"' b- S 3

YEARLO -
(PLEASE BE SURE TO RESEARCH BEFORE COMPLETING THIS QUESTION OR CALL OUR OFFICE FOR
ASSISTANCE.) —

e

o 0cT 07 a0

...........
""""""""




© NawE OF OWNER:!/ W fan e

REASON FOR APPEAL (ADDITIONAL SHEETS MAY BE USED WITH PREPARER'S SIGNATURE):
AREA VARIANCE REASONS:

1. WHETHER AN UNDESIRABLE CHANGE WILL BE PRODUCED IN THE CHARACTER OF THE

NEIGHBORHOOD OR A DETRIMENT TO NEARBY PROPERTIES WILL BE CREATED BY THE
GRANTING OF THE AREA VARIANCE;

Me accdhvtedhpe 0¥ Pt dashvich voill e Y\\J\'MI(M““'X
The Chavactee pP the ““'b\ boovr-Wood wil\ e \w e
v A e \> T YQQ\ALQ e W (‘\ N ) sheudne

2. WHETHER THE BENEFIT SOUGHT BY THE APPLICANT CAN BE ACHIEVED BY SOME METHOD ,
FEASIBLE FOR THE APPLICANT TO PURSUE, OTHER THAN AN AREA VARIANCE;

No Oey V\’\Q"\Q\\'ﬂo\ 0\30\\.\&& S ava oL S]NUc"awc Ql"

ANt s G’V\ ThE dew Ye M@ ] by e S%“I'Lup
ko ety Qoo by

3. WHETHER THE REQUESTED ARE VARIANCE IS SUBSTANTIAL;

Vatiares, ©s ioe = Rqmshve, o -6 \r\eu}t\s Vitamce
Wil ?:}S :;% \W\Qc‘k Sutro 0\“\-3 ‘OV\\JW@
Vaiam e Uy aloe -—\1\&&\)\\ & Savreege \fv\\tzu‘ sc\\suk-.

4. WHETHER THE REQUESTED VARIANCE WILL HAVE AN ADVERSE EFFECT OR IMPACT ON THE
PHYSICAL OR ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS IN THE NEIGHBORHOOD OR DISTRICT;

‘QO \\-Ju& «ch "\‘0 wey \N\bow\-oc’a\ Cumk-lcws \-_,u\.\a\ \ew)\ee
s oMY gned M-‘m,\l lecs o adigcench € K
47N S I€€b.

RNaowcehgr (¢ W Year o U»\o\.\ 1 WO s Ble

5. WHETHER THE ALLEGED DIFFICULTY WAS SELF-CREATED , WHIQH ONSIDERATION SHALL BE
RELEVANT TO THE DECISION OF THE ZONING BOARD OF AFF’EA , BUT SHALL NOT
NECESSARILY PRECLUDE THE GRANTING OF THE AREA VARIANCE.

\fe%_m ';5(,\5" C‘(*emw Vaxtomer (g ‘(f—-%\){s\c.(l <o a\\\ouo

3 Wwewhz 10 X1 ey AGNARL SIUThWEL Gl
MR Ove Iﬂ\.\l\ \Nt\;i\\;m\.? QAN

ARE THERE COVENANTS AND RESTRICTIONS CONCERN HIS LAND:——{ NO. [0 YES. (PLEASE FURNISH

COPY).

RE OF APPELLANT OR AUTHORIZED AGENT

PRINT NAME )
(AGENT MUST SUBMIT AUTHORIZATION FROM OWNER)

LYNN E STEVENS | e oG TR

Notary Public- State of New York = 1

NO. 01ST6269424 A 0 7 200
Qualified in Suffolk County "

Commission Expires _7=07/2039Y

.........
.....



A[iplicant’s Project Description

appuicant: LN \ LS Lc /_DATE: | o lL(DTl—LO?/D

. FOR DEMOLITION OF EXISTING BUILDING AREAS

PLEASE DESCRIBE AREAS BEING REMOVED: g"‘**‘-":" R, A""‘h@ ¢ lo‘fﬂ)&o\ J!\WR'_{

Cov rvaat, — 1%.8'> 202! - 1stocu
L. A=) Jd

I NEW CONSTRUCTION AREAS (NEW DWELLING OR NEW ADDITION/EXTENSIONS):
DIMENSIONS OF FIRST FLOOR (EXTENSION).__ |%«B » 3D\’

DIMENSION OF SECOND FLOOR: 1%+ B X 20.Z’

\
HEIGHT (FROM FINISHED GROUND TO TOP OF RIDGE):___2-0'-@"

IS BASEMENT OR LOWEST FLOOR AREA BEING CONSTRUCTED? IF YES, PLEASE PROVIDE HEIGHT

(ABOVE GROUND)
MEASURED FROM NATURAL EXISTING GRADE TO FIRST FLOOR: w‘ (0"“-3\1—

. PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION DESCRIPTION (ALTERATION OR STRUCTURAL CHANGES).

NUMBER OF FLOORS AND GENERA| CHARACTERISTIC%EFORE ALTERATIONS:

& Floov -

NUMBER OF FLOOR AND CHANGES WITH ALTERATIONS: A wd  Flog £~ Odc\s) Qo

Evad Rooc ot Gvole Leyel

g

L. CALCULATIONS OF BUILDING AREAS AND LOT COVERAGE:
EXISTING SQUARE FOOTAGE OF BUILDINGS ON YOUR PROPERTY: l’j {0_7

PROPOSED INGREASE OF RUILDING COVERAGE: RO OWL

SQUARE FOOTAGE OF YOUR LOT: A0 0D

PERCENTAGE OF COVERAGE OF YOUR LOT BY BUILDING AREA: lcl M b G?'D

V. PURPOSE OF NEW CONSTRUCTION: ‘Oc\o! ‘O—t’, \RLQ,MG/\'C‘Q BCG\*C
%C\.\f %} LA ayi MQ gz}g AU -




BUILDING DEPARTMENT

VILLAGE OF GREENPORT
236 Third Street, Greenport, NY 11944

“"j-' b
b 3 - "
:-'..i.-“j.’..': APNALY R rassAsIITIIEG

BT 2 700 J

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS APPLICATION

USE VARIANCE APPLICATION
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
FEE: $ : FILED BY: DATE ASSIGNED: APPEAL NO,
OFFICE NOTES: '
HOUSE NO. 10T STREET Q)“f O & Sowe €b , GREENPORT, NY 11944

sctm 1001 section_ QO C sock___OF o 029 zone ¥~ 2 Lorspe » T Geres

I (WE) APPEAL THE WRITTEN DE'I('ERM!NATION OF THE BUILDING INSPECTOR
DATED \0- s - 1wz BASED ON MAP DATED

appLicANT(syoWNERs):_ LV T LLC _

)
MAILING ADDRESS: L\ OV qopd  wced ; (oview Qoﬁ-

L

NOTE: IN ADDITION TO THE ABOVE, PLEASE COMPLETE BELOW IF APPLICATION IS SIGNED BY APPLICANT'S
ATTORNEY, AGENT, ARCHITECT, BUILDER, CONTRACT VENDEE, ETC. AND NAME OF PERSON WHO AGENT

REPRESENTS:

NAME OF REPRESENTATIVE: FOR OWNER
AGENT'S ADDRESS:
TELEPHONE: __ . FAX: EMAIL;

PLEASE CHECK BOX TO SPECIFY WHO YoU WISH CORRESPONDENCE TO‘ BE MAILED TO, FROM THE NAMES ABOVE:
KAPPLICANTIOWNER, OR O AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE, OR ' [0 OTHER NAME/ ADDRESS BELOW:

WHEREBY THE BUILDING INSPECTOR REVIEWED MAP DATED AND DENIED AN APPLICATION

pATED \D - €~ 100 FOR A BUILDING PERMIT.

PROVISION OF THE ZONING ORDINANCE APPEALED. (INDICATE ARTICLE, SECTION, AND SUBSECTION OF ZONING
ORDINANCE BY NUMBERS. DO NOT QUOTE THE ORDINANCE.)

ARTICLE SECTION 150-__ B €4) - (a) SUBSECTION @)
. 3 (R) (1-»)
TYPE OF APPEAL. AN APPEAL |S MADE FOR: ) (- %)

)9@ A VARIANCE TO THE ZONING CODE OR ZONING MAP.
0O INTERPRETATION OF THE VILLAGE GODE. ARTICLE SECTION

A PRIOR APPEAL 'ﬁHAS, O HAS NOT BEEN MADE AT ANY TIME WITH RESPECT TO THIS PROPERTY, NO. !%rﬁ? = S 3
YEAR .17

(PLEASE BE SURE TO RESEARCH BEFORE COMPLETING THIS QUESTION OR CALL OUR OFFICE FOR ASSISTANCE.)

Charm~ “PDOAN



USE VARIANCE:

REASONS FOR USE VARIANCE: AN APPLICANT FOR A USE VARIANCE MUST DEMONSTRATE UNNECESSARY
HARDSHIP BY SATISFYING ALL OF THE FOLLOWING FOUR TESTS: (PLEASE CONSULT YOUR ATTORNEY BEFORE
COMPLETING, ATTACH ADDITIONAL SHEETS AS NEEDED, AND SUBMIT RELATED DOCUMENTS AS REQUIRED).

1. THE APPLICANT CANNOT REALIZE A REASONABLE RETURN, FOR EACH AND EVERY PERMITTED USE UNDER
THE ZONING REGULATIONS ( FOR THE PARTICULAR ZONE DISTRICT WHERE THE PROPERTY IS LOCATED), AS
DEMONSTRATED BY SUBSTANTIAL AND COMPETENT FINANCIAL EVIDENCE BECAUSE:

Tha W\\b \D(z-% Yo exeabe b'\oorjig SpeCe ‘\rchY e
PATEY TorerTre Ho R e Be gvell alogoe, S0 g
s 13 P WD (’/%‘3\'&;2/\??) o uc)u;uﬂ— %{M\/\, a %’i'\aﬂv—ﬂ C\lAJ
\Q@Ytgc’l}qu e ?x;%lv\‘ (-S\\(a% 6@0«,6 V< oge& ind

v ded. For corriqlmel Wit VN \\Gkobta anlc \'\QB %\JWW%’T’@,

2. THE ALLEGED HARDSHIP RELATING TO THE PROPERTY IS UNIQUE AND DOES NOT APPLY TO THE MAJORITY
OF THE PARCELS IN THE SAME ZONING DISTRICT OR NEIGHBORHOOD BECAUSE:

Ve \mgoad Ot ’\‘g %w‘w\\ﬂé b i awen| g\ le gga\cx (wd A
.\0 -\:\'Q- Q_kw QG"%@\\-{]-@ \:-i):.\\.\*\a‘):b \{&C\Hms‘:&) J\'\/Q ‘}Od{)v{iv}l- 0‘\&
S}D\I‘Uu"b\)(tb AV Fre \ot. e GQQ\\'CM um\\' &m; GS Qv y
.,(7\‘()(-\‘%)&“ \Dasc& AN Jf\fe (VRN G5 Nom & Ll 3 mw\o\‘v\») T™we OQ@\\M'E{A

UWY vb\,{ WY Q\'ﬂcf%a&_ o2y v e 8\)(()&‘0\)&5 ‘AtD. Pug \'\E\"’Q\i\;wl\oﬁ»

W Uses avallale spect (DM waoe \\elcgafr WCeag e,

3. THE REQUESTED USE VARIANCE, IF GRANTED, WILL NOT ALTER THE ESSENTIAL CHARACTER OF THE
NEIGHBORHOOD BECAUSE: :

The @xsh d Gvvdhe {6 v c\'\sw%)cx\ir anvd W\ e vemened.

’;\’\'Nl hew Shiuebue Y"—Q]\éfwjh% 15! C‘“‘*LUJR‘"N\R- o3 He l'\eis\\bo:-lnawi’ ond
e wew adish Sodip is sr)\elb 4&‘;1& Lse. L]a B gunec o

W, 5 R N %\m}}\‘a) VSt o pible aceree woi)) be allowe,.

The. Goded alidrs v fhe o\)‘acc()\_‘\)es o> e UsNage AN G“""C"VJ%&“'(_{‘

Yo develg as aw avke) \oc oy
4. THE ALLEGED HARDSHIP HAS NOT BEEN SELF- CREATED BECAUSE:

W s Qe v LOUQ\\) QQ\QWJJ el ‘Ae\(‘w\\\'(d o s
Ocoved U~ ROVD andl oBhec Chomnal s Nt \'w%ctdm?' %
rf\%{\\éﬁ)d\;\) Yie Was@( Peah waswd cu ?gJ



APPLICANT’S PROJECT DESCRIPTION
APPLICANT: L\) n Ly LLC ]

. FOR DEMOLITION OF EXISTING BUILDING AREAS
PLEASE DESCRIBE AREAS BE| iG REMOVED: (quxwt b&l@bwg Ao N,&
Lenovche, Fotr w2 \Vﬁ%y\. IO

TE: LO\(S'\

IIl. NEW CONSTRUCTION AREAS (NEW DWELLING OR NEW QDD!T[D%’EXT ENSIONS):
DIMENSIONS OF FIRST FLOOR (EXT ENS!ON) \e~

DIMENSION OF SECOND FLOOR:_ \% %" % A D- T
HEIGHT (FROM FINISHED GROUND TO TOP OF RIDGE); O~ oV

IS BASEMENT OR LOWEST FLOOR AREA BEING CONSTRUCTED? [F YES, PLEASE PROVIDE HEIGHT (ABOVE
GROUND)

MEASURED FROM NATURAL EXISTING GRADE TO FIRST FLOOR;: Vatﬁ‘ (r‘.’?“('ﬂ\-'l»ob

lil. PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION DESCRIPTION (ALTERATION OR STRUCTURAL CHANGES),
NUMBER OF FLOORS AND GENERAL CHARACTERISTICS BEFORE ALTERATIONS:
S‘\ oo - @\*o\f\crﬂ. OV
NUMBER OF FLOOR AND CHANGES WITH ALTERATIONS: 1w 0 Moot s — Plded Cood
%E' v Yoo Crvads  Lewe)

IV.CALCULATIONS OF BUILDING AREAS AND LOT COVERAGE:
EXISTING SQUARE FOOTAGE OF BUILDINGS ON YOUR PROPERTY: \—] (l:‘7
PROPOSED INCREASE OF BUILDING COVERAGE: V’Om\‘eﬂ
SQUARE FOOTAGE OF YOUR LOT: Q\. OVJD
PERCENTAGE OF COVERAGE OF YOUR LOT BY BUILDING AREA: \ Q. (ﬂ 71 [&]

V. PURPOSE OF NEW CONSTRUCTION: _ TQ@\D} (Ce@lace ot 3 Col
C'(':S:wmsb ond, Workish Lodh alow.

Crsma 7D AN



ARE THERE COVENANTS AND RESTRICTIONS CONCERNING THIS LAND? 0 NO.OI YES. (PLEASE FURNISH COPY).

NT OR AUTHORIZED AGENT
(AGENT MYGT SUBMIT AUTHORIZS TION FROM OWNER)
e

SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS%AY OF Gefvberp 20

A~

NOTARY PUBL

ANY A, GENOINO
Nolasg 1III.T!'bhc. Stat;dgf'lg;w Yerk
No.
d in Suffolk CeuA!
com%‘i':sligﬁ L S 16, 402>



617.20
Appendix B
Short Environmental Assessment Form

Instructions for Completing

Part I - Project Information. The-applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification.
Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. Ifadditional research or investigation would be needed (o fully
respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful
to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information

Name of Action or Project:

\oT E)YO(AA Sb{‘(f\“l Gnamc?g_ Be/ww/ Qﬂ‘(ﬂ(_

Project Location (describe, and attach a location map):

\oT &-(o-\a\. &(‘ec\’\ Cottmg‘)w-k } N"( — &c S)(mam(zka

“ Worvalile iy debeciomted.

P ° Y‘W’
~ Regace, %Muo\;\b\g,\ \ow d \m“‘\/\-giqw(l set backe
= MR wecen) Yoo acksd ghodey

Name of Applicant or Sponsor:

[Wwa e
\0T Bvoad Sh.

State: ip Code:

Goteengorh 1N ey

NO

L. Does the proposed action ohly involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance,
administrative rule, or regulation?

If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that M |:|
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to question 2.

Address:

City/PO:

YES

2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency? NO | YES
If Yes, list agency(sg name and permit or approval:

\)\'“ﬁmp (9'(((‘/\!\?0{{ Qa\ol‘b be@'], ?r/\r\\'\\\b) . u\amxi L1 |

3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? s« 21 acres
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? e ©OlY  acres
c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned

or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? s 'Ll acres

4. Check all land uses that occur on, adjoining and near the proposed action. ) oo
[Urban [JRural (non-agriculture) [ Industrial [CICommercial PResidential (suburtlian)
CIForest.  [JAgriculture OdAquatic  [JOther (specify): [t 0
[CJParkland , ANy 7

Page 1 of 4
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_‘5.-.:.' [Sth‘év-ﬁ-rbpos—ed é‘ctibﬁ;- ST TN T T I s e e m e e e = ] & :;No- YES b N/A Laog Lot
a. A permitted use under the zoning regulations? %
LI X1 ]
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan? l:l D

6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural
landscape?

w
=
w

X

IRE

7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area? YES
If Yes, identify:
8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels? YES

b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action?

¢. Are any pedestrian accommadations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action?

XX

9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements?
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:

YAeerc -

-
<3|
(]

L] [ex)s
B

10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply?

If No, describe method for providing potable water:

=2
=]
<
2]
7]

L]
X

11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities?

If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment:

=
o
<
&
n

[

12. a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic
Places?

b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area?

o
=
n

L

13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency?

b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody?
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:

XXz O
O

14. 1dentify the typical habitat types that occur on, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:

[ Shoreline [Forest [ Agricultural/grasslands [JEarly mid-successional

[] Wetland [JUrban 34 Suburban :
15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed NO | YES
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered? D
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? NO | YES
17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources? NO | YES

If Yes,

a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? NO DYES I:l El
b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (runoff and storm drains)?
If Yes, briefly describe: ENO DYES R -
1.
’{-' AT N 4= apas
VLT U LU
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18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of NO | YES
water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?
X [

If Yes, explain purpose and size:
19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed NO | YES
solid waste management facility?

If Yes, describe: E I:]

20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoingor |NO | YES
completed) for hazardous waste? .

If Yes, describe: E D

I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE

Applicant/spon : Date: /2 « [0 '3020)

No,or | Moderate

small to large
impact | impact
may

occur

1. Will the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning
regulations?

2. Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?

3. Willthe proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?

4. Wil the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the
establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)?

5. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?

6. Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities?

7. Will the proposed action impat existing:
a. public / private water supplies?

b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities?

8. Wil the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archaeological

]
architectural or aesthetic resources?

o o e o e

9. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands,
waterbodies, groundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)?

w

oooolololoodo

\
2
7]
[]
i
=

0CT v 7 707
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Rt gt b e e ":Na‘;ﬁi‘.‘. "Madéluﬁté

small to large
impact | impact
may may
occur occur

10. Will the proposed action resultin an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage D I:l
problems?

11. Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health? D ':I

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For every
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may occur”, or if there is a need to explain why a particular
element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor fo avoid or reduce impacts. Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurring,
duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and
cumulative impacts. '

Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an
environmental impact statement is required. :

Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts.

L1 O

Name of Lead Agency Date
Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer
Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different fro}n Responsible Officer)

= UCT U7 7070
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BUILDING DEPARTMENT
Village of Greenport Building Department
236 Third Street, Greenport, NY 11944
= Phone 631.477.2385 ext, 210

senmo s Fax 631.477.1877

GREENPORT, NEW YORK 11924

NOTICE OF DISAPPROVAL

Date: 6/5/13
To: John Costello
102 Broad Street
Greenport, NY 11944
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that your application dated: 5/28/13

for a building permit to construct second floor artist’s studio above an existing 3 car
garage.

At the premises located at 102 Broad Street, Greenport, NY
Map: 1001 Section: 02 Block: 05 Lot: 0298

Is returned herewith and disapproved on the following grounds:

THE HEIGHT OF THE PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR ADDITION IS 20’67,
requiring a 5°6” height variance. SECTION 150-3 (1a.). of the Village of Greenport Code limits
the height of accessory buildings to 15°.

THE PROPOSED LOCATION OF THE STAIR TO THE SECOND FLOOR IS LOCATED 1°0”
FROM THE WEST PROPERTY LINE, requiring a 4°0”side yard area variance. SECTION 150-
13(1b.). of the Village of Greenport Code requires a minimum of 5° from any lot line.

taan[C

Buﬂdmg Insp.?ctor

©0CT 07 209



APPLICATION TO THE VILLAGE OF GREENPORT

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
P For official Use Only ' /3__5 -G-g2
Fee:$___ OO0 FiledBy: /{4:) Date Assigned:_(y(|q/2 Appeal No. 123
Office Notes: DA =
House No. * /OZ‘ Street ‘gﬂﬁﬂ D 572&5’7—‘ , Grcenport, NY 1 1944

SCTM 1001 Section @ 2- Block ®%5 lot @29 Zone R~2_ LotSize

I (WE) APPEAL THE WRITTEN DETERMINATION OF THE BUILDING INSPECTOR
DATED 5-51-1% BASED ON MAP DATED

Applicant(s-)/OWner{s): LY T naeg LLC

Mailing Address: [90 Srzecirc. 57_; Q-/a.ééh./fpace.v—, NN 99y

3 e

Telephone: |

Note: In addition to the above, please complete below if application is signed by applicant’s attorney, agent, architect, builder,
confract vendee, etc. And name of person who agent represents:

Name of Representative: \J o A . Coseuio for Owner CYN Tt ta P- Boe

Agent’s Address: [0 Srteecicc 577} G—ﬂ-é'&zﬂ‘pﬂﬂ_ﬂ“', NY, 11944

Telephone: YNNI F-:: Email:
Please check box to specify who you wish correspondence to be mail to, from the names above:

P{Applicant/owner, or J Authorized Representative, or I Other Name/ Address Below:

@yum,‘e P Roe 3 190 51—é¢¢f:'uc§ ST, ste.wfm;zvj, NY. a4y

WHEREBY THE BUILDING INSPECTOR RVIEWED MAP DATED AND DENIED
AN APPLICATION DATED FOR A BUILDING PERMIT.

PROVISION OF THE ZONING ORDINANCE APPEALED. (Indicate Article, Section, and Subsection of
Zoning Ordinance by mumbers. Do not quote the ordinance.)

Article Section 150- &, -~ llﬁ\’r Subsection _
TYE%?f Appeal. An Appeal is made for: : "_‘ ~0cr ¢ 7 20
3. A Variance to the Zoning Code or Zoning Map. - 20
O Interpretation of the Village Code. Article Section e
A Prior appeal [has, ot been made at any time with respect to this property, No. Year

(Please be sure to research before completing this question or call our office for assistance.)



Name of Owner: ZBA Filef [%"LQ ‘—63

REASON FOR APPEAL (additional sheets may be used with preparer’s signature):
AREA VARIANCE REASONS':

1. STRICT APPLICATION OF THE ORDINANCE
HARDSHIP because: ___.

Jef & E'foWN_fA STRUuCTL EE -t"f‘.’: Coirve T3

would produce practical difficulties or unnessary

E&qw|‘igg C."DNT:'N‘LA-C- Mﬂf&?"&ms—mu becguse o F
Tie DT /on 4aTiep dood ‘D‘sc_:q.‘_l.. T A& Cog © F

i[ja?z\rc{ P /QI.QH-T‘ @NC'E.;) SWaoul D ~LoltEVE ,\7Tx4r

——

0 -
SiT T OAg o

2. The hardship created is unique and is not shared

by all properties alike in the immediate vicinity of
this property and in this district because:

Mes & V«’-":e.c{ VT R Tirs CH@M&)
AND Ta<R 47(‘_'.6_-555:9&7?-&7 §m¢m45.5 /e ".77244.447
Aec_mk—z—aa_mc_@_( HisTorie  Excepr Taris Conere = !

3 The variance would observe the spirit of the Ordinance and WOULD NOT CHANGE THE
CHARACTER OF THE DISTRICT because: T Wwill Aeeok. m -

(=]
P ez sl Ké’-«;ﬂ—f?’mc] T o= ARCAL LT T 040

a -
4"“—5:& N /\(&J'Z,&baaﬁfesﬂ 800 ¢ T A SHAng s
‘ & FE8T e —
o Keor DiRecare N HNDRINCREAs & 1 N Hé"rqf-}( .

Are there Covenants and Restrictions concerning this land: X No. [ Yes. (please furnish copy).

Check this box () IF 4 USE VARIANCE IS BEING REQUESTED, AND PLEASE COMPLETE THE

ATTACHED USE VARIENCE SHEET: Q:.Z

Sigpgure of Appellant or Authorized Agent
ent must submit Authorization from. Owner)

0CT 07 2000

Sworn to before me this day of .20

Notary Public



APPLICANT’S PROJECT DESCRIPTION

Applicant: L \{ TNN} Ll Date: 5‘ — 24—/, 3

I

For Demolition of Existing Building Areas
Please describe areas being removed:

New Construction Areas (New Dwelling or New Addition/Extensions): —
Dimensions of first floor (extension):

Dimension of second floor: _ : . : k2
Height (from finished ground to top of ridge): Zo "

Is basement or fewest floor area being constructed? If yes, please provide height (above ground)

Measured from matural existing grade to first floor: [E‘ ﬁ{-}j‘ﬂa},p 3

III. Proposed Construction Description (Alteration or Structural Changes).

Number of floors and general characteristics BEFORE alterations: ©/A\¢ E Floow?
m’m_‘&—ﬁ Lo FiTewer gzpo e '~ ©ppos iz
Number of Floor and Changes With Alterations: ~ 1 @S> © B RESTIDA,

IV.Calculations of building areas and lot coverage:

Existing square footage of buildings on your property:

Proposed increase of building coverage:

z

Square footage of your lot:

Percentage of coverage of your lot by building area:

V. Purpose of New Construction: Aetis Lo A boue

=
Lxis —r'?n-cc:i £ ARUSE

= 00T 0 7



236 THIRD STREEF
GREENPORT NY
11844

Tel: (631)477-0248
Fax: (631) 477-1877

MAYOR
DAVID NYCE
Ext. 215

TRUSTEES
GEORGE HY E3ARD, IR,
BSAREY HRYOR

CHRIS KEMPNER
DAVID MURRAY
MARY BESS PHILLIPS

CLERK
SYLVIA LAZZARI PIRILLO
Ext. 206

TREASURER
CHARLENE KAGEL, CPA
Ext. 217

VILLAGE ADMINISTRATOR
DAVID ABATELLI
Ext. 209

DIRECTOR OF UTILITIES
JOHN W. NAYLOR, JR., P.E.
Ext. 202

: #1001- 02 05-0292. The applicant proposes to build a second story

VILLAGE OF GREENPORT - ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
PUBLIC HEARINGS AND REGULAR MEETING
july 17,2013 - 5:00 PM
& = * #*

PUBLIC HEARINGS:

Hearing #1: Continuation of Public Hearing for Arden Scott, 301 Atlantic
Avenue, SCTM # 1001-2-2-14. The applicant seeks a permit to construct an
addition to an existing nonconforming building where:

The proposed addition is 15.0’ from the east property line
requiring a 15’ Front yard area variance, where Section 150-12A.
of the Village of Greenport Code requires a 30 front yard setback.

[Section 150-21.1A; A nonconforming building containing a
nonconforming use shall not be enlarged, reconstructed, structurally
altered or moved, unless such building is changed to a conforming
use.]

2: Public Hearing for John Costello/ 1

addition to an existing 3 car garage for an artist studio.

The height of the proposed second floor is 20°6", requiring a 5’6"
height variance. Section 150-13A (1.)(a.) of the Village of Greenport
code limits the height of accessory buildings to 15 feet.

The proposed location of the stair to the second floor is located 1'0”
from the West property line, requiring a 4'0” side yard setback area
variance. Section 150-13A(1.)(b.) of the Village of Greenport code
requires a minimum of 5’ from any lot line.

Hearing #3: Public Hearing for Richard Ward, 718 Main Street, SCTM
#1001-2-3-5. The property is located in the R-1 District.

The applicant proposes to construct a second residential unit in an
existing one family house in the R-1 District. Section 150-7 does not
permit any building to be used, in whole or in part, for any use
except one family detached, not to exceed one dwelling on each lot.

REGULAR MEETING AGENDA:

Item # 1: Discussion and possible action on an application for an area
variance for Arden Scott, 301 Atlantic Avenue, SCTM # 1001-2-2-14. The
applicant seeks a permit to construct an addition to an existing non-
conforming building where an insufficient front yard is proposed (2 front
yard on a corner lot).

The proposed addition is 15.0’ from the east property line requiring
a 15’ Front yard area variance, where Section 150-12A. of the Village

of Greenport Code requires a 30’ front yard setback. (Section 1807 0 7 2020 .
13 B.(2) Corner Lots)

ot



ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
VILLAGE OF GREENPORT

Application of John Costello
For LV Inn, LLC
For Variance Approval
102 Broad Street
SCTM No. 1001-2-5-29

FINDINGS, DETERMINATION AND DECISION

The matter of the application of John Costello, applicant for LV Inn, LLC (“applicant™) to
the Zoning Board of Appeals of the Village of Greenport (the “Board”™) for relief as follows:

A height variance of 5°6” where the applicant proposes a second floor addition above an
existing garage (application amended at the hearing to be a second floor above a proposed new
garage building) which is proposed to have a height of 20’ 6” and Section 150-12 of the Greenport
Village Code provides for a maximum height of an accessory structure of 15°.

A side yard setback variance of 4’ for the installation of exterior stairs to the second floor
of the garage where the applicant proposes a side yard setback of 1’ and Section 150-13 requires a
minimum side yard setback of 5°.

The Zoning Board of Appeals conducted a public hearing on the application and
considered the application at a public meeting on July 17, 2013 Present at the July 17, 2013 public
hearing and the public meeting were Chairman Doug Moore and members David Corwin, Ellen
Neff, Charles Benjamin and Denise Rathbun, Village Administrator David Abatelli, Village
Building Inspector David Abatelli, and Village Attorney Joseph W. Prokop, Esq.

The applicant advised the Village Administrator, Village Building Inspector, and
Chairman and members during the site visit that was conducted approximately fifteen minuﬁcis_ prior

to the public hearing that he had decided to remove the existing garage building andl-:build anew

< 0T 07 2090

garage building on a new foundation in a different location instead of constructing a second floor

addition above the existing garage building as provided in the filed application.



The applicént made a presentation at the public hearing and was questioned by the members
of the Zoning Board of Appeals during the public hearing and the discussion at the public meeting
on the application.

.Cindy E"ease Roe appeared before the Zoning Board of Appeals and testified at the public
hearing and stated that she resides at subject premises 102 Broad Street and will now also rent the
studio to be constructed above the new garage from the applicant to use as a studio because her
current studio which is at Hanfs Boat Yard is not heated and difficult to use during the winter.

The members of the Board duly reviewed and considered the testimony of the applicant and
members of the public, the application and the materials submitted in support of the application, and
the files and records of the Village with respect to the >prernises, and the Board does hereby find,
determine and decide as follows:

David Corwin stated that he would be recusiﬁg himself from voting on the application.

Findings | |

The subject premises is improved by a three family house and a garage which is to be
removed, and new garage is to be constructed.

The applicant is the owner of the premises.

That for the Zoning Board of Appeals to consider granting the application it would be
necessary to impose conditions on the application to mitigate any impact and to maintain the proper
use of the premises.

The Zoning Board of Appeals is the proper agency to adopt lead agency status for purposes
of SEQRA review in this matter and that the requested action on the application for an approval of
the requested variances is a type II action for purposes of SEQRA. and no further SEQI-}A reviewis._
required. S 0CT 0 79 020 _;
The granting of the requested height variance for the subject property is not supjg%tlf(.)' the

notification requirements of Section 239m of the New York State General Municipal Law, however



in any event notification of the Suffolk County Department of Planning is not required because the
Suffolk County Depart;nent of Planning has entered an agreement with the Village of Greenport in
which the Suffolk County Department of Planning has waived the requirement of notification of
that agency for area variance applications.

Board Member David Corwin informed Chairman Moore that he was recusing himself
from voting on the application due to a prior business dealing with the applicant.

Determinations

Ellen Neff made a motion to close the public hearing and the motion was seconded by
Denise Rathbun: In favor, Moore, Neff, Benjamin, Rathbun; against, none.

Chairman Moore made a motion for the Zoning Board of Appeals to adopt a resolution
declaring lead agency status and to type the action as a Type II action, the motion was seconded by
Ellen Neff, in favor, Moore, Rathbun, Neff, Benjamin, against, none.

The Zoning Board of Appeals of the Village of Gfeenport hereby determines after due
deliberation and discussion about the application, the testimony of the applicant, the materials
provided by the applicant, and the files and records of the Village of Greenport as follows:

1: The applicant has made a showing to the Zoning Board of Appeals that the
construction of the studio above the gérage in a manner which is in conformance with the Greenport
Village Zoning Code is impossible, and could not be achieved, and further that;

A.  The granting of the requested variances will not produce an undesirable change in
the character of the neighborhood or a detriment to nearby properties; and

B.  The benefit sought by the applicant could not be achieved by some method, feasible
for the applicant to pursue, other than the requested variances; and

C.  The required variances are not substantial; and

D.  The requested variances will not have an adverse effect or impact on tﬁé ph@éid‘al{bw 070

environmental conditions in the neighborhood or district; and



E. The a Board could not agree as to whether the alleged difficulty is self-created, but
that is not a controlling factor of the determination; and

That based on the findings and determinations of the Zoning Board of Appeals with respect
to this application the Zoning Board of Appeals determines to grant the requested height variance of
5’6’ and the requested side yard variance of 4’ subject to the following conditions Which shall be
reduced to covenants and restrictions which shall be drawn and recorded at the applicant’s expense
and for which proof of recording must be provided to the Village of Greenport prior to the issuance
of a certificate of occupancy by the Building Inspector.

Conditions of the granting of this variance:

1. No commercial activity take place at the site or in the studio.

2. That the tear down and reconstruction of the existing garage will occur and that any
Code issues that arise due to the tear down and reconstruction shall be heard by the Zoning Board of
Appeals.

3. That the studio can only be rented to and used by someone that resides at the
premises.

4. That the studio may have a bathroom with a sink and toilet facility but there shall be
no shower or bath, and the studio shall not have a kitchen or kitchen appliances; and

5. The studio may not be used for habitation or for any residential use.

6. The details requested by the Historic Preservation Commission must be
fully incorporated into the plans before a building permit can be issued.

7. The garage to be constructed must in all other respects conform with the

requirements of the Greenport Village Zoning Code. £ —

! o4 '
Motion by Chairman Moore, seconded by Ellen Neff, to conditionally grant the requested -
S 0T g 7:2020

variance of the maximum height limitation and side yard setback subject to the stated conditions o

the approval.



In favor: Chairperson Moore, Ellen Neff, Ellen Rathbun, and Charles Benjamin.

Against: None

Dated: July 17, 2013

o

ug Moore, Chairman
oning Board of Appeals
Village of Greenport
Suffolk County, New York

.....
e
os
.....
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Conditions for John Costello for LV Inn LLC; page 69

o There is to be no commercial activity to take place on the site

¢ The use of the second floor is for non residential accessory use, no
shower or tub is to be installed in a bathroom, if so installed.

o If issues regarding zoning code arise during construction the project will
require re-review.

© Historic Preservation Commission has required details be presented
before a building permit is issued.



July 16, 2013

To The Village of Greenport Building Department,

I am the owner and resident of 715 First Street i Greenport. |am the neighbor on the north side of
102 Broad St. in Greenport.

l.understand that 102 Broad Street has.réquested twa variances to faise the roof of their garageto 20
‘6" to allow for an artist studio for Cynthia Pease Roe.

John Costello'and Cindy Roe showed the plans to riie and my wife, Cynthia. We beliéve that the plans
for the new garage are a vast improveirient over the existing structure, We believe that this will bea
welcome improvement to our lovely street.

\
We-have no objections to the two variances b,’eihg requested, We Have no objection to_raise the roof of
their garage to 20 '6". We have no.objection to side yard variance on the west side of the garageof 4'.

Please cantact me if you have any quéstions.

Best regards,

Ronald Rose
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Carol Neary

July 16,2013

Village of Greenport Zoning Board of Appeals
236 Third Street
Greenport, NY 11944

To Village of Greenport ZBA:

I am the adjoining neighbor to the west of the proposed project at 102 Broad Street in
Greenport. I would like to inform the Board that I have absolutely no objection to the
two variances being requested to raise the height of the garage to 20° 6” to allow for an
artist studio for Cynthia Pease Roe, the tenant in residence at the 102 Broad Street

property. Nor do I object to the side yard variance on the west side of the garage of 4°.

Sincerely,

Carol Neary

1

WILEING DEPARTMENT

AT U 18]

“FILE COPY
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Building Department
VILLAGE OF GREENPORT

5 236 Third Street, Greenport, LI, NY 11944
A CERrOig (631) 477-1217 or 477-2385

BUILDING PERMIT

This Permit Must Be Kept on the Premises With One Set of Approved
Plans and Specifications until Full Completion of the Work Authorized.

Permit #: 62438

BT }i_’-'

Date: 12/23/2013

Permission is hereby granted to:

LVINN LLC
190 Sterling St
Greenport, NY 11944

To:

Demolish existing 3 bay garage, rebuild on new foundation. New comstruction to be 11/2 story
structure for use asist floor garage and second floor artist studio, with exterior stairs. New
structure approved by ZBA on 7/17/13 with conditions.

Plans prepared by J. Cronin, P.A.; dated 12/16/13.

All construction to comply with all Federal, State and Local rules and regulations.

At premises located at:

102 Broad St, GREENPORT, NY
SCTM # 1001-2.-5-29

Pursuant to application dated  6/12/2013

» and plaas and specifications approved by the Village
Administrator/Building Inspector.
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